nMs

EES FAEER) TET a6

1710 DRIFT CHASSIS

EXPLODED
MANUAL

ON ROAD USE ONLY
FULL BALL BEARINGS

WHEELBASE : STANDARD 257mm (adjustable)
WIDTH : STANDARD 190mm (adjustable)
GEAR RATIO : 3.08 (40T/M13T)
CASTER : 8 degrees
CAMBER : 0 to -12 degrees

WWW.re-mst.com

#SPECIFICATION ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE



FMX-DO

1/10 DRIFT CHASSIS

310046

110026
120002

120013
110047 =
110001 25
. \I
110059 \? O LA
i) Q Q &Y/
820017 9 N 120013
820015
210080

Please add color remark for () part number, |

820024
(210559) 5100545,
601012 210077
(notincluded) ey N 120002
%«‘X
; 148

210059
210075 \‘%:5
210076 "ﬁ o
120002 9o @1 120014 110026
110019 i
210080 - noo37
_ . [ 110048
110026 = 110001
c) ﬁ‘r
110044 ‘ﬁ
210080 310055 = ‘ﬁ/’cav;
£
841004

(not included)

210563

210073
™

e i
@@= ﬁ\ ©10010)

110001

210047 /

7

ﬁ 120003
=

% \\\%/ (820028) E/

& L=

w0

@ 210344 110047

110032

120007 210035

e.g. 210123R for Red (210123) Color &4 Remark 5
RN EBTAE () #RR | Red i R
il 210123R for #L&(210123) (EES EFEEE TEE I R
s 120001
ry 110002
210073}’0 ( 210040 1
310032

310033

120008

120017
{\ 820022
210035 ~® 5 210073
110053 - (
S
I
120001 \@

210381

230013

Battery (not included)




820075

(310003)
110032
210379, 820055 WL
130021 (S
0008 NS
1 mma\@
210235

210151

130002 s
oo NED

130028
210235

cov0n NS

F-820115-1
R-820104-3

110075

210031 ggé

310054 210510 @
210060 110004 820055
/ 230041 g / e S
Ae i
<% 120011 '{S"’

110017 230041 101029

110026 210054

310048 B20011 ¢ . (820027)

% <V ¢
&3 é& 310055 %
210063W 210031

FMX-D




TIETOT

(i

(Jrmmn

(o

TY|"

(i

M2 X4 screw X4
LieT

110004

M2 X6 screw X3
R

110044

M2.5X6 screw X8
Lkl

110003

M3 X6 screw »29
R

110001

M3 X8 screw X14
LieT

110002

M3 X100 screw x4
DR iR

110026

110081

26X10 Screw X1
13 R A
110025

3X6 Screw X4
T IR A
110022

M2 X3 screw X2
T R
110082

M2 X8 screw X4
W)
110045

3XT Screw X4
B BT IR
110075

M3 X8 screw »X27
i
110005

M3 X7 screw X2
T EEEW
110038

M25X25 screw X2
LEAiRH
110067

M3 X10 screw X12
LA A%

110032

M3X6E screw X2
HIEREH

110011

Steel ball 3.0 X11
¥ 3.0
110020

M3 X14 screw X3
IR iR

48X45 Copper ball connector X4
i P BIE
310054

5.8x4 Copper ball connector x4
5 Pa7 A TR
310078

4.8 Copperhexball X13
ﬂ)

310055

4.8 Ball connector L X1
Fh7< MR &)
210344

1.5X78 Shaft X1
HheH

110059

2X98 Shaft X6
e

18898

110017

25X20 Armshaft X2
R

310048

|

2.5X46 Arm shaft X4
R
310048
2X22 Shaft X2
—o ) i

310047

5 &

Steel CVA universal shaft 44 X2
WMYUCVAMEM 44
310051

0 i)

3X3.6X%20 Steelturnbuckle X2
DE L

210326

i O

3X32 Alum. reinforced turnbuckle X1
Es T EE
(810010)

1 R 11

3X36 Alum. reinforced turnbuckle X2
S SR
(810012)

(o

M2.5X%30 screw X1
HTER ()
110053

©
©
©
©
©
©
O

3X65X2

820027

3X55X3  Alum, spacer X1
88 A

820028

3XE55X4  Alum. spacer X2
iR
820011

3X6X05 Spacer X12
BE

110047

3X8X05 Spacer X1
BE

110048

4X6X01 Spacer X1
BR

820015

4X6X03 Spacer X1
BR

820017

4X8 Ball bearing X2
B4

120013

5X8 Ball bearing X4
1t

120003

§X10 Ball bearing X3
aH

120002

5% 11 Ball bearing X4
BH

120011

6X10 Ball bearing X1 —
T

120014

O

8X14 Ball bearing X1 -
BH

120007

10X15 Ball bearing X6
1

2.5X6 Thrust bearing X1
AEHE s
120008
5X8X2.5 Bearing X2
L

120017

Wheel nut M4 X4
GITERNR M4
820074

Diff. spring X 1
R
310032

E-clip3.0 X1
E# 3.0
110070

E-clip40 X1
EiN 4.0
110037

10X12X0.1 Spacer X1
BH

820022

10X12X03 Spacer X1
B
820024

R-clip5.0 X2
R#§ 5.0
B20075BK

Alum. antenna pipe mount X1
BE EFWEE
(820066

Wheel axle X2
Il AT
310006

Steering arm post X2

o [ o)
310086
Diff. plate X2 I] ° [D]
xm Drive gear shaft X1
L]

310052

WL

29mm Soft coil spring (hard) X2
29mm R MR )
8201151

AN

31mm Soft coil spring (soft) X2
31mm BuEEEE ()
B20104-3

Damper cylinder X4
38 5

210151

Spring retainer X4
388
(310004)

Damper cap %4
AR i
(310003}

OfF

Rod guide cap x4
B RS T

Damper retainer X4
388 AR T

Damper adjuster X4
B RE AR

B20055

11.56%1.5 O-ring X4
OoR

130002

Oil seal X4
EmEmE
130004

E-clip X8

110013

Damper O-ring P3 X4
REOM

Cylinder cap X4
Ema FarE
820055

Piston X4
B
210235

Rod guide X4
B R TR A
210235

FMX-D 4




[ OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOD

‘ OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOD




g
3

e Ol
=T =
O
FXX Rear gear box set

FXX EunvEE

Bevel gear set 40-13 X1
YA 40-13
210035

HT Rear lower arm & wheel hub X2
HT # TR & WE
210055

i

4.8 X18 Reinforced adjuster set X2
ISR

210047

L o]l -65 J[o

L[ o[ 05 JJo

ol| +25 []o

Lower arm mount -0.5 X1
TRME -0.5
210083

Lower arm mount +0.5 X2
TRME +0.5
210084

Lower arm mount +2.5 X1
THRME +2.5
210086

FMX Rear drive shaft set
FMX SeRf

LR
28
N £

FXX Reduction gear set
FXX e

5.8X26 Reinforced adjuster set X1

H{ LR
210031

FMX-D 6



FXX Motor mount set
FXOX i B
210075

FXX Battery guard
FCx Rt tERe 38
210059

set

KP | SREESE
210080

KPI Upright set

s

o

Vertical servo mount set X1

Servo horn set (23T/ 25T) X1 I IR
R EE AR (23T / 25T) = 210028
Wheel hubs w/disc shape (large) with sticker bt
TRELRRREESR (TNAR) PHASHE
230041
| al|s !
©Q ©0O) g~
HT LW
1] I 210058
= © Oteor
FXX Steering tumbuckle set
FXX
210073

Joint set X1
HHr
210040
Short battery holder set I J
SR HEESR
210541

Enlarged brake calipers

AR
210510

FMX-D




PARTS CODE

101028 CS-R tire (HP) (4) 110067 Set screw M2.5 X2.5 (8) 210028  Vertical servo mount set 210378  Wide balancing bumper 310054 Copper ball connector 4.8 X4.5 (4)
110001 Round head screw M3 X6 (10) 110070 E-clip 3.0 (10) 210031 Reinforced adjuster set 5.8 X 26 210379  Rear bumper 310055 Copper hex ball 4.8 (4)
110002 Round head screw M3 X8 (10) 110075 Tapping flat head screw 3>X7 (10) 210032  Servo horn set (23T/25T) 210381  Car body post set 310056 FXX Steering arm post
110003 Round head screw M2.5 X6 (8) 110082 Round head screw M2X3 (8) 210035  Bevel gear set 40-13 210510  Enlarged brake calipers 4) 310078 Copper ball connector 5.8 X4 (4)
110004 Round head screw M2 X4 (8) 120001 Ball bearing 1015 4) 210040  Joint set 210541 Short battery holder set (810010)  Alum. reinforced turnbuckle 3 X32 (2)
110005 Countersunk screw M3 X8 (10) 120002 Ball bearing 5X10 (4) 210047  Reinforced adjuster set4.8X18(8) (210559) FMX Alum. Mid-motor mount (810012)  Alum. reinforced turnbuckle 3 X36 (2)
110011 Cap screw M3 X6 (6) 120003 Ball bearing 58 (4) 210054  HT Lower arm 210560  FMX Rear drive shaft set (820011)  Alum. spacer 3 X5.5 X4.0 (5)
110013 E-clip 2.0 (10) 120007 Ball bearing 8 X14 (2) 210055  HT Rear lower arm & wheel hub (210561) Alum. Post M3X13 820015 Spacer 4 X6 X0.1(8)
110017 Shaft2X9.8 (10) 120008 Thrust bearing 2.5X6 210058  HT Upperarm 230013  FXX FSX F&R damper stay 820017 Spacer 4 X6 0.3 (8)
110020 Steel ball 3.0 (13) 120011 Ball bearing 5X 11 (4) 210059  FXX Battery guard set 230040  FXX Steering arm set 820022 Spacer 10X 12X 0.1 (8)
110022 Tapping round head screw 36 (8) 120013 Ball bearing 4 X8X3 (2) 210060  KPI Upright set 230041  Wheel hubs w/disc shape (large) 820024 Spacer 10X12X0.3 @)
110025 Tapping round head screw 2.6 X 10 (8) 120014 Ball bearing 6 X 10X 3 (2) 210063W Shaft bush & spacer set (white) (310003) Cylinder cap (2) (820027)  Alum. spacer 3 X5.5X2.0(5)
110026 Round head screw M3 X10 (10) 120017 Bearing 5 X8 (4) 210073  FXX Steering turnbuckle set (310004) Spring retainer (2) (820028)  Alum. spacer 3 X5.5 X3.0 (5)
110032 Set screw M3X10 (6) 130002 O-ring 11.5X1.5 (4) 210075  FXX Motor mount set (310005) Rod guide cap (2) 820055 Reinforced damper plastic maintenance
110037 E-clip 4.0 (10) 130004 OQil seal (4) 210076  FXX Reducer set 310006  Wheel axle (2) set (4)
110038 Flat head screw M3 X7 (10) 130006 Double sided tape(5) 210077  FXX Rear gear box set 310008  Piston rod (4) (820066)  Alum. antenna pipe mount
110044 Round head screw M2 X6 (6) 130007 Antenna pipe(2) 210080 FXX Reduction gear set 310032  Diff. screw & spring set 820074 Wheel nut M4 (4)
110045 Round head screw M2X8 130017 Inner sponge (8) 210083  Lower arm mount -0.5 310033  Diff. plate (2) B820075BK R-clip 5.0 (black) (10)
(partial thread) (6) 130021 Sponge 6.5X2 (10) 210084  Lower arm mount +0.5 310046  Arm shaft 2.5 X20 (2) 820104-3 31mm Soft coil spring (soft) (2)
110047 Spacer 3X6 X0.5 (8) 130028 Damper O-ring P3 (blue) (10) 210086  Lower arm mount +2.5 310047  Arm shaft 2.0 X22 (2) 820115-1  29mm Soft coil spring (hard) (2)
110048 Spacer 3X8X0.5(8) 130034 Sponge 20X 80X 1 (4) 210151 Alum. damper cylinder (4) 310048  Arm shaft 2.5 X46 (4)
110053 Cap screw M2.5X30 (2) 130035 L Wrenchset (15&208&25) 210235  Piston spacer set 310049  2WD Axle (2)
110059 Shaft 1.5X7.8 (8) 130036 Tools 210326 Steel turnbuckle 33X 3.5 X20 (2) 310051 CVA Swing shaft 44 (2)
110061 Round head screw M3 14 (8) 130037 Bumper (C) 210344  Ball connector nut L 4.8 (4) 310052  FXX Drive gear shaft
BT o
101029 CS-REER (HP) (4) 110070 E 3.0 (10) 210031 B{EHMTEAE 5.8 X26 210379 SR 310055 SRS 4.8 (4)
110001 AFEEAERM M3 X6 (10) 110075 BEEGSAREEM 3X7 (10) 210032 frlfgtdae A48 (23T /25T) 210381 B 310056 FXX SR =
110002 FAAFEEASRFH M3 X8 (10) 110082 7R EFARR M2X 3 (6) 210035  ZHEi 40-13 210510  INARKEEREE (4) 310078 TIPS ARERE 5.8 X4 (4)
110003 FAAFEEASRE M2.5X6 (6) 120001 #H#10X15 @) 210040 &+ 210541  f@mEHER (810010) #SEW(LATMANE 3X 32 (2)
110004 AAFEESRE M2 X4 6) 120002 H#H5X10 @) 210047  s&{bHIIREAME 4.8 X18 (8) (210559) FMX &S PiE SR (810012)  #WEEWLATIHHNT 3X 36 (2)
110005 FAimEEH M3 X8 (10) 120003 ¥4 5X8(4) 210054 HT TEH 210560 FMX SFintEassi (820011) #8H 3X5.5X4.0(5)
110011 RAETEMR M3 X6 (3F) (6) 120007 18# 814 (2) 210055 HT #THEY & WE (210561) #M|SEIHE M3 X13 820015 B 4 X6X0.1 (8)
110013 E#0 2.0 (10) 120008 LEHEREH 2.5 X6 210058 HT L% 230013 FXX FSX mifmae 820017 BE 4X6X03(8)
110017 ##H 2 X9.8 (10) 120011 355X 11 (4) 210059  FXXTEithisiRr2frE 230040  FXX 8miEHE 820022 25 10X12X0.1 (8)
110020 ZEEHEER 3.0 (13) 120013 HHF4X8X3 (2) 210060  KPI &R 230041  WRELNAEER (k) 820024 FH510X12X0.3 (8)
110022 BIGSAFEESRE M3 X6 (6) 120014 #EHEX10X3 (2) 210063W #WERSHE (B) (310003) 3R LFE (2) (820027) #EBMH3X55X2.0 (5)
110025 BXNAFEGASM 2.6 X10 (6) 120017 EHES5X8(4) 210073 FXX BRI (310004) BHEEIEMNER (2) (820028) #BA3X55X3.0(5)
110026 FAFEEAER M3 10 (10) 130002 O 11.5X1.5(4) 210075 FXX Bl (310005) BERETE (2) 820055 B EEEEa (4)
110032 FRALETE#R M3 X10 (6) 130004 EEEE (4) 210076 FXX i 310006 BEHERT (2) (820066) WESEFTMEE
110037 E# 4.0 (10) 130006 ;AREEEEE (5) 210077  FXX #&eEfEiE 310008  EHERED (4) 820074 EAHESROE M4 (4)
110038 +FREASRA M3 X7 (10) 130007 F#E (2) 210080  FXX iEEesd 310032  BEWREHE 820075BK R 5.0 (%) (10)
110044 FRAFEEERH M2 X6 6) 130017 WRERIa4E (8) 210083  TEHE-05 310033 BERIR (2) 820104-3  31mm EuEEME &) )
110045 FSAFEESH M2 X8 (¥5F) (6) 130021 @8 6.5X2 (10) 210084 TREE+0.5 310046 EEmin25x20(2) 820115-1  29mm ErstEEE (8 (2)
110047 #HF 3 X6X05 (8) 130028 [EEZRORE P3 (B) (10) 210086 TRHE +25 310047 EH R 2.0 22 (2)
110048 BH 3X8X0.5 (8) 130034 WEBiE48 20 X80 X1 (4) 210151 EeEEERS (4) 310048 RN 2.5 X46 (4)
110053 AAEITHEEH M2.5X30 (35F) (2) 130035 L R4 (1.5 & 2.0 & 2.5) 210235 ERIEFERFE 310049 e (2)
110059 & 1.5X7.8 (8) 130036 ITRA™E 210326  HEWETIHERIT 335X 20 (2) 310051  CVAMHENES 44 (2)
110061 FAAFEESRFH M3 X 14 6) 130037 BAfEasR (C) 210344  IREASRISL 4.8 (4) 310052  FXX WEEhEss
110067 7SAE{T8H M2.5X2.5 (6) 210028 1irzfAIARHEEERR 210378 B REEETR 310054 AR A ERE 4.8 X4.5 (4)

— Mx_

1/10 DRIFT CHASSIS

026135

nmsr-

ITIax SPEE0 TECHNOLOGY



	FMX-D 爆炸
	FMX-D 爆炸2
	FMX-D 爆炸3
	FMX-D 爆炸4
	FMX-D 爆炸5
	FMX-D 爆炸6
	FMX-D 爆炸7
	FMX-D 爆炸8

